
PHILIPPINE AIR FORCE 
OFFICE OF THE PHILIPPINE AIR FORCE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Colonel Jesus Villamor Air Base, Pasay City 
 

Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No.1 
11 November 2020 

 
PB-PAFBAC-206-20 Repair of BOQ (Stalag) 

 

REFERENCE AMENDMENTS/INCLUSIONS 

Section I. Invitation to Bid – pages 7 to 8 

 

X x x 

6. Issuance of Bid Documents: November 1-18, 

2020 at 8:00AM-12:00NN & 1:00PM-5:00PM and 

November 19, 2020 before 9:15 AM, Monday to 

Friday (except holiday), PAFBAC Secretariat, PAF 

Procurement Center Bldg., Colonel Jesus Villamor 

Air Base, Pasay City. 

X x x 

8. Manual Submission of Bids: November 19, 

2020 at 9:00 AM, PAF Procurement Center 

Conference Room, Colonel Jesus Villamor Air 

Base, Pasay City. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

9. Deadline of Submission of Bids/Opening of 

Bids: November 19, 2020 at 9:15 AM, PAF 

Procurement Center Conference Room, Colonel 

Jesus Villamor Air Base, Pasay City. Bids will be 

opened in the presence of the bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend the activity. 

X x x 

Section I. Invitation to Bid – pages 7 to 8 

 

X x x 

6. Issuance of Bid Documents: November 1-19, 

2020 at 8:00AM-12:00NN & 1:00PM-5:00PM and 

November 20, 2020 before 9:15 AM, Monday to 

Friday (except holiday), PAFBAC Secretariat, PAF 

Procurement Center Bldg., Colonel Jesus Villamor 

Air Base, Pasay City. 

X x x 

8. Manual Submission of Bids: November 20, 

2020 at 9:00 AM, PAF Procurement Center 

Conference Room, Colonel Jesus Villamor Air Base, 

Pasay City. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

9. Deadline of Submission of Bids/Opening of 

Bids: November 20, 2020 at 9:15 AM, PAF 

Procurement Center Conference Room, Colonel Jesus 

Villamor Air Base, Pasay City. Bids will be opened 

in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who 

choose to attend the activity. 

X x x 

Section II. Instruction to Bidders – page 12 

 

15. Bid Security 

15.1 X x x 

15.2 The Bid and bid security shall be valid until 

March 19, 2021. Any Bid not accompanied by an 

acceptable bid security shall be rejected by the 

Procuring Entity as non-responsive. 

Section II. Instruction to Bidders – page 12  

 

15. Bid Security 

15.1 X x x 

15.2 The Bid and bid security shall be valid until 

March 20, 2021. Any Bid not accompanied by an 

acceptable bid security shall be rejected by the 

Procuring Entity as non-responsive. 

The Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No.1 shall be considered an integral part of the bidding 
documents. 
 
FOR THE CHAIRPERSON, PAFBAC: 
 
 
 
        
       RAYMOORE A ARTATES 
       LCDR        PN 
       Head, PAFBAC Secretariat 



PHILIPPINE AIR FORCE 
OFFICE OF THE PHILIPPINE AIR FORCE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Colonel Jesus Villamor Air Base, Pasay City 
 

Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No.1 
11 November 2020 

 
PB-PAFBAC-207-20 Repair and Rehabilitation of Gusaling Avila (Bldg Nr 9003-01) 

 

REFERENCE AMENDMENTS/INCLUSIONS 

Section I. Invitation to Bid – pages 7 to 8 

 

X x x 

6. Issuance of Bid Documents: November 1-18, 

2020 at 8:00AM-12:00NN & 1:00PM-5:00PM and 

November 19, 2020 before 9:15 AM, Monday to 

Friday (except holiday), PAFBAC Secretariat, PAF 

Procurement Center Bldg., Colonel Jesus Villamor 

Air Base, Pasay City. 

X x x 

8. Manual Submission of Bids: November 19, 

2020 at 9:00 AM, PAF Procurement Center 

Conference Room, Colonel Jesus Villamor Air 

Base, Pasay City. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

9. Deadline of Submission of Bids/Opening of 

Bids: November 19, 2020 at 9:15 AM, PAF 

Procurement Center Conference Room, Colonel 

Jesus Villamor Air Base, Pasay City. Bids will be 

opened in the presence of the bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend the activity. 

X x x 

Section I. Invitation to Bid – pages 7 to 8 

 

X x x 

6. Issuance of Bid Documents: November 1-19, 

2020 at 8:00AM-12:00NN & 1:00PM-5:00PM and 

November 20, 2020 before 9:15 AM, Monday to 

Friday (except holiday), PAFBAC Secretariat, PAF 

Procurement Center Bldg., Colonel Jesus Villamor 

Air Base, Pasay City. 

X x x 

8. Manual Submission of Bids: November 20, 

2020 at 9:00 AM, PAF Procurement Center 

Conference Room, Colonel Jesus Villamor Air Base, 

Pasay City. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

9. Deadline of Submission of Bids/Opening of 

Bids: November 20, 2020 at 9:15 AM, PAF 

Procurement Center Conference Room, Colonel Jesus 

Villamor Air Base, Pasay City. Bids will be opened 

in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who 

choose to attend the activity. 

X x x 

Section II. Instruction to Bidders – page 12 

 

15. Bid Security 

15.1 X x x 

15.2 The Bid and bid security shall be valid until 

March 19, 2021. Any Bid not accompanied by an 

acceptable bid security shall be rejected by the 

Procuring Entity as non-responsive. 

Section II. Instruction to Bidders – page 12  

 

15. Bid Security 

15.1 X x x 

15.2 The Bid and bid security shall be valid until 

March 20, 2021. Any Bid not accompanied by an 

acceptable bid security shall be rejected by the 

Procuring Entity as non-responsive. 

The Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No.1 shall be considered an integral part of the bidding 
documents. 
 
FOR THE CHAIRPERSON, PAFBAC: 
 
 
 
        
       RAYMOORE A ARTATES 
       LCDR        PN 
       Head, PAFBAC Secretariat 



PHILIPPINE AIR FORCE 
OFFICE OF THE PHILIPPINE AIR FORCE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Colonel Jesus Villamor Air Base, Pasay City 
 

Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No.1 
11 November 2020 

 
PB-PAFBAC-208-20 Repair and Renovation of Mess Facility at TOG 2 

 

REFERENCE AMENDMENTS/INCLUSIONS 

Section I. Invitation to Bid – pages 7 to 8 

 

X x x 

6. Issuance of Bid Documents: November 1-18, 

2020 at 8:00AM-12:00NN & 1:00PM-5:00PM and 

November 19, 2020 before 9:15 AM, Monday to 

Friday (except holiday), PAFBAC Secretariat, PAF 

Procurement Center Bldg., Colonel Jesus Villamor 

Air Base, Pasay City. 

X x x 

8. Manual Submission of Bids: November 19, 

2020 at 9:00 AM, PAF Procurement Center 

Conference Room, Colonel Jesus Villamor Air 

Base, Pasay City. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

9. Deadline of Submission of Bids/Opening of 

Bids: November 19, 2020 at 9:15 AM, PAF 

Procurement Center Conference Room, Colonel 

Jesus Villamor Air Base, Pasay City. Bids will be 

opened in the presence of the bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend the activity. 

X x x 

Section I. Invitation to Bid – pages 7 to 8 

 

X x x 

6. Issuance of Bid Documents: November 1-19, 

2020 at 8:00AM-12:00NN & 1:00PM-5:00PM and 

November 20, 2020 before 9:15 AM, Monday to 

Friday (except holiday), PAFBAC Secretariat, PAF 

Procurement Center Bldg., Colonel Jesus Villamor 

Air Base, Pasay City. 

X x x 

8. Manual Submission of Bids: November 20, 

2020 at 9:00 AM, PAF Procurement Center 

Conference Room, Colonel Jesus Villamor Air Base, 

Pasay City. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

9. Deadline of Submission of Bids/Opening of 

Bids: November 20, 2020 at 9:15 AM, PAF 

Procurement Center Conference Room, Colonel Jesus 

Villamor Air Base, Pasay City. Bids will be opened 

in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who 

choose to attend the activity. 

X x x 

Section II. Instruction to Bidders – page 12 

 

15. Bid Security 

15.1 X x x 

15.2 The Bid and bid security shall be valid until 

March 19, 2021. Any Bid not accompanied by an 

acceptable bid security shall be rejected by the 

Procuring Entity as non-responsive. 

Section II. Instruction to Bidders – page 12  

 

15. Bid Security 

15.1 X x x 

15.2 The Bid and bid security shall be valid until 

March 20, 2021. Any Bid not accompanied by an 

acceptable bid security shall be rejected by the 

Procuring Entity as non-responsive. 

The Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No.1 shall be considered an integral part of the bidding 
documents. 
 
FOR THE CHAIRPERSON, PAFBAC: 
 
 
 
        
       RAYMOORE A ARTATES 
       LCDR        PN 
       Head, PAFBAC Secretariat 



PHILIPPINE AIR FORCE 
OFFICE OF THE PHILIPPINE AIR FORCE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Colonel Jesus Villamor Air Base, Pasay City 
 

Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No.1 
11 November 2020 

 
PB-PAFBAC-209-20 Design and Build of Hangar with Outside Utilities, Ramp and 

Access Road at Lal-lo, Cagayan 
 

REFERENCE AMENDMENTS/INCLUSIONS 

Section I. Invitation to Bid – pages 7 to 8 

 

X x x 

6. Issuance of Bid Documents: November 1-18, 

2020 at 8:00AM-12:00NN & 1:00PM-5:00PM and 

November 19, 2020 before 9:15 AM, Monday to 

Friday (except holiday), PAFBAC Secretariat, PAF 

Procurement Center Bldg., Colonel Jesus Villamor 

Air Base, Pasay City. 

X x x 

8. Manual Submission of Bids: November 19, 

2020 at 9:00 AM, PAF Procurement Center 

Conference Room, Colonel Jesus Villamor Air 

Base, Pasay City. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

9. Deadline of Submission of Bids/Opening of 

Bids: November 19, 2020 at 9:15 AM, PAF 

Procurement Center Conference Room, Colonel 

Jesus Villamor Air Base, Pasay City. Bids will be 

opened in the presence of the bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend the activity. 

X x x 

Section I. Invitation to Bid – pages 7 to 8 

 

X x x 

6. Issuance of Bid Documents: November 1-19, 

2020 at 8:00AM-12:00NN & 1:00PM-5:00PM and 

November 20, 2020 before 9:15 AM, Monday to 

Friday (except holiday), PAFBAC Secretariat, PAF 

Procurement Center Bldg., Colonel Jesus Villamor 

Air Base, Pasay City. 

X x x 

8. Manual Submission of Bids: November 20, 

2020 at 9:00 AM, PAF Procurement Center 

Conference Room, Colonel Jesus Villamor Air Base, 

Pasay City. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

9. Deadline of Submission of Bids/Opening of 

Bids: November 20, 2020 at 9:15 AM, PAF 

Procurement Center Conference Room, Colonel Jesus 

Villamor Air Base, Pasay City. Bids will be opened 

in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who 

choose to attend the activity. 

X x x 

Section II. Instruction to Bidders – page 12 

 

15. Bid Security 

15.1 X x x 

15.2 The Bid and bid security shall be valid until 

March 19, 2021. Any Bid not accompanied by an 

acceptable bid security shall be rejected by the 

Procuring Entity as non-responsive. 

Section II. Instruction to Bidders – page 12  

 

15. Bid Security 

15.1 X x x 

15.2 The Bid and bid security shall be valid until 

March 20, 2021. Any Bid not accompanied by an 

acceptable bid security shall be rejected by the 

Procuring Entity as non-responsive. 

The Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No.1 shall be considered an integral part of the bidding 
documents. 
 
FOR THE CHAIRPERSON, PAFBAC: 
 
 
 
        
       RAYMOORE A ARTATES 
       LCDR        PN 
       Head, PAFBAC Secretariat 


	206-20 SBB #1
	207-20 SBB #1
	208-20 SBB #1
	209-20 SBB #1

